

October 25, 2024

The Secretary **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001

The Manager Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051

Code No. 522275 Symbol: GET&D

Dear Sir/Madam,

GE Vernova T&D India Limited (Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited) L31102DL1957PLC193993

Corporate Office: T-5 & T-6, Plot 1-14, Axis House, Jaypee Wishtown, Sector-128, Noida-

201304, Uttar Pradesh T+91 120 5021500 F +91 120 5021501

Email id: secretarial.compliance@ge.com

Website:

https://www.gevernova.com/regions/in/ge-td-

india-limited

Sub: Update

This is with reference to the requirement letter received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited dated October 24, 2024, regarding compliance of condition of regulation 45(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015) for change in name of the Company from "GE T&D India Limited" to "GE Vernova T&D India Limited", Please find attached Copy of the Independent Chartered Account certificate, regarding compliance of condition specified as per Regulation 45(1) of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same in your records.

For GE Vernova T&D India Limited (Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited)

Nimai Verma

Interim Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A-40367

Noida

Contact No.: +91-120-5021500

Kumar Jain & Associates

Chartered Accountants

4, 2nd Floor, Sudarshan Complex 3, P.S. Lane, Santhusapet, Chickpet Bengaluru - 560 053 Tel.: +91-80-4122 2245 www.kumarjain.co.in

The Board of Directors GE T&D India Limited A -18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase II, New Delhi -110020

We, the practicing chartered accountants, engaged by GE T&D India Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the company"), have examined the relevant records of the Company and information provided by Management of the Company in relation to issue a certificate for compliance with the conditions at sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 45 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for change of Company's name from GE T&D India Limited to GE Vernova T&D India Limited.

Based on our examination and according to the information and explanation given to us, pursuant to the requirements of provisions of Regulation 45 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we do hereby confirm that

- a) time period of at least one year has elapsed from the last name change:
- The company has not changed its name since at least one year.

Bengaluru

- b) at least fifty percent of the total revenue in the preceding one year period has been accounted for by the new activity suggested by the new name:
- Not applicable since there is no change in the activity/project of the company in the preceding one year. Further, name change is purely because of change in ultimate holding Company, and it is on voluntary basis.
- c) the amount invested in the new activity/project is atleast fifty percent of the assets of the listed entity:
- Not applicable since there is no change in the activity/project of the company in the preceding one year. Further, name change is purely because of change in ultimate holding Company, and it is on voluntary basis

This certificate is issued at the request of the company pursuant to requirement of Regulation 45 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for onward submission to the Stock Exchanges, where the equity shares of the company are listed.

for Kumar Jain & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Firm registration number: 016717S

Pawan Jain

Partner

Membership No.: 228026

Place: Bengaluru Date: 06 August 2024

UDIN: 24228026BKBNNK3045